
From: Paul Mayhue [mailto:PaulM@TI-GR.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, May 19, 2009 10:10 AM 
To: Thomas, Alexander; Alfreda Pettway; Alvin Gray; Andrew-L-Zylstra (zylstraa@michigan.gov); 
Annie-Elizabeh-Edwards (Dee's Cousin) (aedwards1629@sbcglobal.net); 
agreene@greenelaw.com; April-Johnson-Gr-press (ahunt@grpress.com); Hernandez, Armando 
(AHernand@ibcp.com); Arminta Henry; Arnie; Audrey Mayfield; Benard-Taylor 
(taylorb@grps.k12.mi.us); Ben Bodkin; Bert-Blake (rethink@comcast.net); 
bzylstra@usc.salvationarmy.org; Beverly (Witherspoon) Hayes; Beverly-Drake 
(drakeb@nwd.org); beverlyl1831@aol.com; blickley; Bill.Nagy@viox-services.com; bing goei; 
Birthale (Blk Cau) Archie; bgoodrich@gqti.com; Brad-Mathis (mathisb@trinity-health.org); 
Brandon Dillon; Bridgette Bassford; bulkowskid@sbcglobal.net; Candace Chivis; Carl Levin; 
Cathy-Raevesky (cathy.raevsky@kentcounty.org); Catheryn Behrendt, Channel 13; Chief-Kevin-
Belk (kbelk@grcity.us); Cheryl-Bergman (cherylbergman@yahoo.com); 
montague@aaps.k12.mi.us; info@wmmca.org; Christina Holcomb; Norman Miller 
(millerne@cooley.edu); Dallas Lenear; Dan LaMore; Daniel-R-Henderson-PhD-Parity-contact 
(danhen@cccwmich.org); 3DANNY2@SBCGLOBAL.NET; Darius-Quinn 
(darius.quinn@kentcounty.org); Darlene-King (kccs@ameritech.net); Daryl-J-Delabbio 
(daryl.delabbio@kentcounty.org); Dave-Baak (dbaak@graceoffice.org); Deloyce-Nanbpw 
(deloyce2004@yahoo.com); Denise.Price@wmltcc.org; Dwelling-Place 
(dsturtevant@dwellingplacegr.org); EBSA, E-OHPSCA - EBSA; Overton, Richard - ETA; Detroit-
Freepress-Detroit-News (city@freepress.com); Derrick-Hale (haledf@cs.com); Derek-Albert 
(dsalbert06@aol.com); Julia Guevara; Linda Marie Thelen; Lynda Taylor Lewis; Nancy Marshall; 
Roger A. Weber; Dick-Bulkowski (steeplet@iserv.net); Doc-Dennis-Jones-Sr (dennjn2@aim.com); 
Doc-Mary-L-Trucks- (mtrucks@fivecap.org); Ellen James; egolder@grpress.com; emmabell bell; 
EWilliam@grcc.edu; weva@woodtv.com; Felicia-Shabazz (felicia2@comcast.net); Felisha-Shabazz 
(Shabazz@priority-health.com); dugask@state.mi.us; Francisco-Vega 
(PANCHOVEGA13@aol.com); PACO3446@aol.com; Frank L; Frank-Grant (frank.grant@spectrum-
health.org); Freddy Martin ; Fritz-Crabb (fritz323@comcast.net); Gail-Johnson 
(JohnsonG7@michigan.gov); Gary-(The-Press)-Bond (gbond@grpress.com); Geneva-Jones-DNC 
(jonesG@DNC.org); Gigi (Blk Cau) Thomas; Gill-James (jgill200@aol.com); Governor Slugwell; 
Gregory-G-Roberts (robertsg@michigan.gov); grhc@aol.com; GRTV (ted@grcmc.org); GwanJun-
Kim (gwanjun@hotmail.com); Harold-Tyler-JR (htjr@altelco.net); Harry Campbell; Harvey Jay 
Kingma (Business Fax); Scott-Weekley, Ingrid; Ingrid-Scott-Weekly (iweekly@ci.grand-
rapids.mi.us); Jack-Boelema-Interfaith-Hospitality-Network-Greater Grand Rapids 
(zylstra@ggrihn.org); Farris, James; jfarris@grcity.us; Jane Torry; Jay-Fowler-DDA 
(jfowler@grcity.us); Jeanne Englehart; jconnolly@bcbsm.com; jsettles; pwalker@iserv.net; 
(bowman.joan@comcast.net); Joan-Bowman (bowmanj@michigan.gov); Joeann-Franklin 
(msjoeann@hotmail.com); cavacecj@trinity-health.org; John-Dingle-US-Rep 
(bonnie.zorn@mail.house.gov); John Gussenbauer; johnprothwell@aol.com; Jon Denhof; Joy-
Wellington (joy.wellington@woodtv.com); Judge Deborah Thomas; Schaefer, Kimberly; 
'kwolters@aol.com'; Kathleen Gross; hisplace@iserv.net; Kenny Hoskins khoskins@tds.net; 
MauriBdg@aol.com; Sam-Riddle (sirnow1@aol.com); Sandy-Smith; Sara Gleicher; Sara Hill; 
Selden-Johnson, Savator; Senita Lenear; Sheriff-Stelma (larry.stelma@kentcounty.org); Shirley-
Beamon-Steelcase (shirleybeamon@steelcase.com); Stephen Deem; tonbaker@aol.com; Valarie-
Hudgins (partnershipstowork@netzero.net); Virgie-Rollins-DNC-BlackCaucus 
(r0llinz55@hotmail.com); Shakir,Ziyadah; ymwhite@michigannaacp.org; Yvonne Sims; 
Alonzo.McCully@spectrum-health.org; WZZM-News (tlccead@wzzm.gannett.com); Bruce Hawley- 
West Mich Bldg Trades; Buck Geno; Dale-Groen Grand Rapids Urban League; Decarto Draper- 
Draper Group WM Minority Construction; Donnie Bland; Doug-Adams-Sheet-Metal-Workers 
(smw007@sbcglobal.net); ehaynor@chartermi.net; Eli Lumpkins; Eric Brown, Minority 
Contractors; Eugene Jones; James Vaughn (jvaughn@grcc.edu); Jeff Wilkerson- West Mich Bldg 
Trades; Jim (City Comm) White; Jim Taylor J TE; Jimmy Taylor- Taylor Electric Co.; John 
Doherty, Associated Builders & Contractors; Jorome-Sorrells-Crown-Construction 



(crowncompanies@hotmail.com); judy.barnes@hbaggr.com; Lana Boldi J&M; Levi Rickert; Mark 
Mangione- West Mich Bldg Trades; Roosevelt Tillman; Sara Hardman; Sean Eagan; Tim Fisher; 
Tom-Stark-Council-of-Carpenters (tom.stark@hammer9.com); Windell Smith, Trevino Smith 
Concrete LLC; W-Paul-Mayhue (wmayhue@sbcglobal.net); Carol (County Comm) Hennessy; 
commishv@msn.com 
Subject:  

Please pass to your networks as well. 
 

 
This message and any files transmitted with it may contain confidential information 
and is intended only for the entities named herein. If you are not the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any 
action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. This 
message has been prepared using resources owned by Touchstone Innovare, Grand 
Rapids, Michigan. 








































